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Committee Meeting Minutes 

9/16/2021 
 

www.troop27whitehills.com 

 
 
Attendees 

 

Name 

Russ Blakeslee 

Geri Cebrik 

Brian Maggi 

Bob McGuire 

Steve Schmidt 

Frank Turechek 

Tristan Wallace 

Rob Wokanovicz 

 
The meeting was called to order at 7:10 pm by Rob Wokanovicz.  
 

Troop Treasurer 
- Treasurer’s report. 

• Current balance $1,414.89 

- Dues 

• Invoices for the 21-22 school year have been distributed and sent out.  

• Since the Charter fees have been increased AGAIN, it will now be almost 90 for a scout and 50 for an adult. 
The committee discussed asking the adult volunteers on the charter to pay their own dues. Af ter the 

discussion a motion was made by Bob Mcguire, seconded by Brian Maggi, to ask the adults to pay their own 
dues for this year only to help defer the troop costs while fundraising restarts this year.   The motion passed 
unanimously. 

 
Fundraising 
- Bake Sale?  

• RW will check with Registrars. 

• Need coordinator for the Bake Sale 

• Presume it is going forward  

- Brian will contact Oronoque about doing pies again this year.  

• We will start with approx 60 tickets, each scout with 5 

• Brina will also check with some companies / retailers about donating prizes.  

- Pancake Breakfast has been tentatively scheduled  

• Presume ti will go forward as well 

 
Meetings 
- Meetings can continue in person provided masks are used according to City of  Shelton rules.   
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- Lengthen meetings again to allow for a game? 

• Committee agreed, RW will talk with Scoutmaster Barber about it.  

 
Upcoming Troop and Council events 
- Troop 

• Hoyt campout – Sept 24 – 26 

• Scout Olympics (Pack Sunday 19th) 

• Pack joining night Monday the 20th (See recruitment section) 
 

- Council 

• Clean Sweep (See council website for locations / details) 
▪ Sept 25 

▪ Oct 10 

▪ Oct 23 

 

• Camporee – Oct 15 – 17  

▪ “Harvest Fest” theme 

• Troop will need to do a station 

• Stations so far are: 
o Build a handwash  

o Scarecrow obstacle course 

o Firebuilding 

o Balck Powder for Webelos 

• Shelton Day 

▪ Oct 3 

• Troop is signed up to run the scout booth for an hour, contact Mr. Wallace if  you would like to 

help! 
 

Eagle Projects 

- John Sabovik (?) 
- Kevin W final write-up ready for review tonight   
- Ian completed BOR and has attained Eagle Scout (Congratulations!) 

 

Boards of  Review 
- 2 Life  (Ryan and Tristan both approved, Congratulations) 

- Eagle BOR - Approved, will send to council on Friday 

 
Equipment 

- In the interest of  time since we have the BOR tonight we did not discuss equipment muchMay have a source to put in 

new zippers if needed 
- An idea was floated to issue a scout a tent when joining the troop.  That tent would then be theirs.  IT would be their 

responsibility to maintain it and bring it on trips etc? 

• No real discussion, something to think about for next month's meeting 

 

Recruitment 
- Geri Cebrik f rom Pack 27 attended and spoke about the following.  Any assistance the Troop can give would be 

appreciated. 

• Cub Scout Olympics will be held on Sunday (19th) at ESS @ 2:00 

• Joining Night will be Monday at WHRC @ 6:00 – 7:30 

▪ Would be good if  Troop can attend to setup Pinewood track(?) or run some other sort of  activities to 

show scouts while parents can talk to leadership  

▪ Maybe show knots and the knotboard f rom the back room? 

▪ Bring the Pack trailer? 

▪ Presently the pack has  

• 5 wolves 

• 1 Bear 

• 1Lion 

▪ Pack will be opening up to girls  

• Flyers have been sent to schools etc advertising  
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• Pack has reserved WHRC for Mondays and Tuesdays  

▪ Den meetings on Mondays 

▪ Pack Meeting on Monthly Tuesdays  

• Pack also has planned a hike on a Monday night  

• Pack will hold some joint activities with Pack 25 and 28 to increase attendance  

• Troop needs to verify new age requirements for cross-over of  Webelos or new scouts 

 
- Scoutmaster has asked scouts to “bring a f riend” 

 

Miscellaneous Items 

- Scout Book 
• This tool is used to track the scouts advancement 

• It can also be used for Troop communications. We may look to do this rather than trying to maintain a current email 

list continuously. 
• PLEASE take a moment to review your scouts information on the website. 

▪ Scoutbook Tutorial for Parents 

▪ How to add your scout (provided by he Missoula Boy Scout Troop 1911) 
 

- All other items were tabled in the interest of time  

 
New Business 
- None discussed 

 
Future Items 
- Any?  None 

 
Troop Building Use Schedule for White Hills Rec Center 

- Attached below is the updated list of meeting dates 
 

 

     A motion to adjourn was made at 7:48 by Bob McGuire, seconded by Brain Maggi. The Committee voted all in favor to adjourn 
the meeting. 

 
If there are any questions, comments, additions or changes, please notify Rob Wokanovicz (Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com) 
 

 
Troop 27 White Hills Rec 2021-2022 

 

Date Day Event Time 

Sept      

9/23/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

9/30/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

Oct      

10/7/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

10/14/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

10/21/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

10/28/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

Nov    

11/4/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

11/11/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

11/18/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
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Dec    

12/2/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

12/9/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

12/16/21 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2022    

Jan    

1/6/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/13/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/20/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/27/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

Feb    

2/3/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2/10/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2/17/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2/24/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

Mar    

3/3/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/10/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/17/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/24/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/31/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

Apr    

4/7/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

4/9/22 Saturday Setup for Pancake Breakfast 6pm – 9pm 

4/10/22 Sunday Pancake Breakfast 5:30am – 3pm 

 4/14/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

4/21/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

4/28/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

May    

5/5/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

5/12/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

5/19/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

5/26/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

June    

6/2/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

6/9/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

6/16/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

6/23/22 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
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